Siena Research Institute - 4/13/09 - 4/15/09 682 completes +/- 3.8%

1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Right track 27% | 30% [19%| 32% [26%|28%| 35% 31% 17% | 24% 43% 23% | 38% | 26% | 22% | 24% | 37% |24%| 32%
Wrong direction 57% | 53% |69% | 53% [59%|56%| 46% 54% 71% | 63% 33% 55% | 48% | 61% | 60% | 65% | 36% |[61%| 49%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 17% | 12%| 15% |15%|15%| 19% 15% 12% | 13% 24% 22% | 14% | 13% | 19% | 11% | 27% |14%| 19%
2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Right track 61% | 73% [35%| 64% [57%|64%| 68% 57% 56% | 57% 78% 62% | 66% | 56% | 62% | 54% | 57% |64%| 72%
Wrong direction 29% | 18% |49% | 28% [33%|26%| 20% 34% 35% | 32% 13% 23% | 27% | 32% | 27% | 37% | 26% |24%| 20%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 8% |16%| 9% |10%|11%| 13% 8% 10% | 11% 9% 15% 6% 12% | 12% | 10% | 17% |11%| 8%

each of the people | name.

I'm going to read the names of several people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of

3. David Paterson

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Favorable 27% | 32% | 15% | 31% [30%|25%| 31% 26% 24% | 24% 41% 28% | 32% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 30% |[32%| 27%
Unfavorable 63% | 58% | 74% | 60% |[64%|62%| 59% 62% 68% | 67% 45% 60% | 55% | 66% | 64% | 67% | 59% |[57%| 62%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% |10%| 10% | 6% |13%| 10% 12% 9% 9% 14% 13% | 13% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 10% |11%| 11%
4. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Favorable 66% | 74% [57%| 62% |67%|66%| 71% 64% 63% | 68% 72% 59% | 52% | 69% | 73% | 66% | 66% |66%| 67%
Unfavorable 18% | 12% | 26% | 21% |20%|16%| 14% 24% 18% | 18% 8% 27% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 19% | 19% |[16%| 16%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 14% | 17%| 17% [13%|18%| 15% 12% 19% | 14% 20% 14% | 34% | 9% | 11% | 14% | 15% |18% | 17%
SNYO0409 Crosstabs.xls 1of 10



5. Barack Obama
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Favorable 75% | 88% |52% | 74% [73%|76%| 84% 71% 69% | 70% 99% 89% | 75% | 76% | 74% | 69% | 72% |74%| 88%
Unfavorable 19% | 9% |37%| 19% [21%|17%| 10% 22% 25% | 23% 0% 6% | 20% | 18% | 19% |22% | 18% |22%| 10%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 3% |10%| 7% | 7% | 6% | 6% 7% 6% 7% 1% 5% 6% 6% 7% | 9% | 11% | 3% | 2%
6. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Favorable 33% [ 30% |33%| 41% [36%|31%| 25% 24% 47% | 37% 21% 15% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 34% | 33% |39%| 28%
Unfavorable 23% | 19% [26%| 29% |25%|22%| 24% 28% 20% | 25% 9% 17% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 22% | 20% |18%| 31%
Don't know/No opinion 44% | 51% |41%| 30% |38%|48%| 51% 48% 33% | 38% 70% 68% | 45% | 42% | 44% | 44% | 47% |43%| 41%
7. Rudy Giuliani
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Favorable 55% | 43% |81% | 52% [56%|53%| 43% 65% 60% | 61% 19% 45% | 58% | 62% | 46% [63% | 65% |52%| 38%
Unfavorable 41% | 53% | 16% | 43% |41%|41%| 54% 32% 34% | 36% 75% 55% | 34% | 36% | 52% | 34% | 35% |[40%| 60%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 0% 8% 3% 3% | 3% 0% 8% | 2%
8. Tom Suozzi
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Favorable 22% | 21% |23%| 21% [25%(19%| 19% 43% 11% | 23% 17% 21% | 24% | 22% | 19% | 27% | 33% |12%| 15%
Unfavorable 20% | 21% [19%| 20% |24%|17%| 23% 27% 13% | 20% 25% 25% | 16% | 20% | 24% | 21% | 22% |15%| 23%
Don't know/No opinion 58% | 58% |57% | 59% |[51%|64%| 57% 30% 76% | 57% 58% 54% | 59% | 58% | 57% | 52% | 45% |73%| 62%
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9. Eliot Spitzer

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Favorable 25% [ 30% | 19% | 21% [29%(20%| 28% 22% 23% | 20% 37% 47% | 33% | 19% | 25% [24% | 22% |18%| 33%
Unfavorable 72% | 65% | 78% | 78% |67%|76%| 67% 75% 74% | 77% 58% 42% | 62% | 77% | 72% | 73% | 76% |76%| 64%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11% | 5% 4% 3% | 3% 2% 6% | 3%
10. Mario Cuomo
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Favorable 64% | 72% |51% | 62% [62%|66%| 74% 64% 55% | 64% 78% 62% | 57% | 65% | 68% [65% | 71% |[60%| 63%
Unfavorable 24% | 17% [38%| 22% |30%|19%| 17% 23% 31% | 25% 10% 26% | 12% | 29% | 27% | 24% | 15% |27%| 24%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 10% [11%| 15% | 7% | 16%| 9% 13% 14% | 11% 11% 12% | 32% | 6% 5% [11% | 14% |12%| 13%
11. George Pataki
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Favorable 49% | 46% |60% | 47% |47%|51% | 46% 57% 48% | 49% 45% 48% | 61% | 52% | 40% [53% | 56% |45%| 44%
Unfavorable 43% | 48% |32%| 43% |46%|40%| 48% 33% 43% | 42% 50% 48% | 28% | 40% | 53% [38% | 38% |48%| 46%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 7% | 9% | 5% 10% 9% 8% 5% 4% 11% | 8% 7% | 8% 6% 6% | 10%
12. How would you rate the job that David Paterson is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Excellent 1% | 2% [ 0% | 0% [ 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% | 0% 2% 3% | 0%
Good 17% | 17% |15%| 19% |16%|17%| 18% 21% 14% | 17% 18% 21% | 20% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 23% [20%| 16%
Fair 41% | 43% |32% | 48% [42%|40%| 41% 39% 41% | 40% 45% 36% | 48% | 44% | 33% [ 39% | 42% |39%| 46%
Poor 40% | 36% |52%| 31% |40%|39%| 38% 39% 42% | 41% 32% 43% | 30% | 40% | 46% |46% | 31% |35%| 35%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% | 1% 2% 2% | 3%
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13. I know it's a long way off, but if David Paterson runs for Governor in 2010, would you vote to elect him or would you prefer someone else?

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Elect Paterson 12% | 14% | 9% | 10% |13%|10%| 11% 11% 12% | 11% 18% 9% 15% [ 10% | 12% [ 10% | 11% |14%| 14%
Prefer someone else 71% | 67% |81% | 68% [70%|72%| 67% 76% 73% | 75% 56% 68% | 67% | 74% | 72% | 77% | 63% |65%| 69%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 19% [10%| 21% |17%|17%| 22% 12% 15% | 14% 27% 24% | 19% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 26% [20%| 18%

popularity, or whether it actually enhanced his popularity.

Over the last few months Governor Paterson's approval ratings have fallen sharply in every public opinion poll. For each of the following statements, please tell me
whether you believe it contributed greatly to Governor Paterson's declining popularity, somewhat contributed to his declining popularity, had no effect on his

14. Governor Paterson's appointment of Kirsten Gillibrand as Senator
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer

Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Contributed tly t
d::":e“e greatlyto 19% | 22% |19% | 12% |20%[19%| 26% | 25% | 9% | 17% | 20% | 39% | 14% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 30% |[15%| 21%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 27% | 30% [28% | 22% |26%|28%| 31% 30% 22% | 27% 36% 24% | 28% | 27% | 26% |28% | 24% |[29%| 26%
No effect on popularity 29% | 25% | 29%| 39% [31%|28%| 26% 31% 32% | 31% 30% 19% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 34% | 31% |30%| 21%
Enhanced popularity 14% | 13% | 16%| 17% [16%|13%| 7% 5% 27% | 16% 4% 4% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 9% |16%| 16%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 7% [13%| 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 14% | 12% | 10% | 8% 7% 6% 11%| 16%
15. Governor Paterson's approval of pay raises for his staff

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer

Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Contributed tly t
d::“:e“e greatly to 61% | 57% |67%| 63% |60%|62%| 57% | 60% | 67% | 63% | 46% | 75% | 46% | 63% | 69% |64% | 54% |62%| 58%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 27% | 27% [25% | 31% |28%|27%| 29% 26% 26% | 27% 38% 12% | 40% | 28% | 18% | 25% | 27% |28% | 30%
No effect on popularity 9% | 12% | 7% | 4% 9% | 8% | 10% 11% 5% 8% 13% 13% | 11% | 7% 8% | 9% 11% 7% 7%
Enhanced popularity 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% [ 1% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% | 1% 7% 2% | 4%
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16. Governor Paterson's treatment of Caroline Kennedy when filling the, then vacant, Senate seat formally held by Hillary Clinton
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu g v 28% | 28% [27%| 26% [25%|30%| 35% 30% 19% | 26% 28% 48% | 25% | 25% | 33% [ 28% | 30% [21%| 33%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 37% | 37% [37%| 38% [39%|36%| 31% 43% 39% | 39% 42% 13% | 43% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 38% (43%| 31%
No effect on popularity 28% | 27% |26% | 31% [30%|25%| 25% 22% 33% | 28% 24% 30% | 23% | 32% | 27% | 27% | 25% |27%| 28%
Enhanced popularity 2% | 2% [ 4% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% | 3% 5% 8% | 8%
17. That some people say David Paterson has shown he's just not up to the job of being our Governor
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 35% | 33% [40%| 31% [33%|37%| 39% 33% 32% | 36% 24% 49% | 25% | 35% | 41% | 39% | 28% |[33%| 30%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 37% | 35% [36%| 42% [34%|39%| 34% 41% 37% | 38% 36% 23% | 43% | 39% | 32% | 38% | 41% |33%| 37%
No effect on popularity 24% | 29% | 19% | 22% [28%(21%| 24% 19% 28% | 22% 39% 24% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 27% |[29%| 29%
Enhanced popularity 1% | 0% [ 3% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 1% 0% 0% [ 2%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% | 3% 5% 1% | 3%
18. The depiction of Governor Paterson on the television show, Saturday Night Live
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 7% 6% | 6% 7% 8% | 6% | 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 13% | 11% | 4% 7% | 10% 8% 3% 3%
Somewhat contributed to
d:::in:' contribd 13% | 14% | 11%| 15% |13%|14%| 13% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 21% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 9% |13%| 11% |16%| 14%
No effect on popularity 48% | 48% |50%| 47% |49%|47%| 47% 50% 48% | 50% 39% 37% | 46% | 51% | 46% | 51% | 45% |47%| 44%
Enhanced popularity 6% | 5% | 5% | 8% | 8% | 4% | 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% | 4% 3% 3% | 12%
Don't know/No opinion 26% | 27% |28% | 22% [22%(29%| 24% 22% 31% | 26% 24% 30% | 19% | 24% | 32% | 22% | 33% |[31%| 26%
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19. The manner in which the Governor has addressed the state's financial situation
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu g v 54% | 49% [60%| 56% |[52%|56%| 50% 53% 59% | 56% 36% 78% | 49% | 56% | 56% | 57% | 49% |51%| 51%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 32% | 34% [29%| 34% [34%|31%| 33% 35% 30% | 32% 37% 14% | 39% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 39% (31%| 34%
No effect on popularity 7% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 10% 8% 5% 7% 17% 4% 8% 8% 6% | 7% 6% |13%| 5%
Enhanced popularity 3% | 3% [ 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5% | 3% 3% 1% | 4%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 4% 1% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% | 3% 3% 3% | 5%
20. The commercials run by groups lobbying against the Governor's proposed budget cuts
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 33% | 34% [29%| 33% [31%|34%| 34% 29% 34% | 31% 37% 48% | 38% | 31% | 31% [ 33% | 27% |[37%| 31%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 37% | 36% [40%| 36% [35%|39%| 36% 45% 33% | 36% 45% 30% | 38% | 40% | 34% | 36% | 38% |38%| 40%
No effect on popularity 19% | 19% |17%| 21% |22%|17%| 18% 14% 24% | 20% 16% 8% 16% | 18% | 22% [ 19% | 21% |18%| 19%
Enhanced popularity 2% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 0% 1% | 3%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 9% |10%| 11% 11% 7% 10% 2% 14% 6% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 6% | 7%
21. The Governor's negotiating the recently enacted state budget in secrecy
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 63% | 57% [ 74%| 62% [61%|65%| 56% 60% 73% | 67% 45% 60% | 58% | 65% | 65% | 65% | 49% |69%| 61%
Somewhat contributed to
d:::in:' contribu 24% | 26% [19% | 27% |25%|23%| 25% | 29% | 20% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 30% | 25% | 20% |25% | 30% |[20%| 25%
No effect on popularity 8% [11% | 3% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 11% 7% 4% 6% 19% 4% 7% 6% | 10% | 6% | 16% | 6% | 9%
Enhanced popularity 1% | 2% [ 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% | 2% 1% 1% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% | 2% 4% 4% | 5%
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22. Newspaper editorials across the state critical of the Governor and many of his actions
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 38% | 40% [31%| 39% |38%|38%| 40% 34% 37% | 38% 34% 45% | 35% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 43% |36%| 35%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 44% | 44% | 48% | 45% [42%|46% | 44% 45% 45% | 45% 46% 30% | 47% | 48% | 39% | 43% | 40% |44%| 50%
No effect on popularity 15% | 15% [15%| 12% |16%|13%| 14% 17% 14% | 14% 20% 19% | 16% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 13% |16%| 13%
Enhanced popularity 0% | 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% | 2% 3% 3% | 3%
23. The Governor's repeating that these are the state's worst economic times since the great depression
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Contributed greatly to
declinleu & v 23% | 19% [27%| 26% |25%|21%| 23% 25% 21% | 22% 19% 35% | 24% | 20% | 26% | 25% | 18% |[20%| 23%
Somewhat contributed to
decline 35% [ 37% |37%| 31% [34%(36%| 35% 35% 35% | 35% 41% 31% | 36% | 34% | 36% | 37% | 27% |[37%| 34%
No effect on popularity 35% | 36% |32%| 38% [35%(35%| 33% 35% 37% | 37% 28% 28% | 36% | 42% | 27% | 33% | 42% |[33%| 37%
Enhanced popularity 4% | 5% [ 2% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 0% 2% 3% 5% | 3% 7% 7% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 1% 6% | 2% 6% 3% | 4%
24. Now moving on, if Kirsten Gillibrand runs for Senator in 2010, would you vote to elect her or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Elect Gillibrand 20% | 18% | 18% | 25% [23%|17%| 10% 11% 35% | 21% 12% 15% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 9% |23%| 21%
Prefer someone else 47% | 45% | 53% | 45% |46%|48% | 57% 56% 33% | 46% 49% 55% | 56% | 45% | 45% | 47% | 48% |[38% | 54%
Don't know/No opinion 33% | 36% [29%| 30% |31%|35%| 34% 32% 33% | 33% 40% 31% | 25% | 35% | 35% | 32% | 43% |[39%| 25%
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25. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Excellent 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1%
Good 4% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 9% 0% 5% | 3% | 11% | 3% | 5%
Fair 29% | 33% |27% | 27% [28%|30%| 36% 35% 19% | 28% 37% 37% | 37% | 23% | 30% | 31% | 26% |[35%| 22%
Poor 66% | 62% |71%| 67% |[67%|65%| 57% 60% 79% | 69% 54% 59% | 54% | 76% | 64% | 66% | 63% |[59%| 72%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% [ 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 2% | 0%

26. The State Assembly has passed a
voted on the bill. Do you support or

ring it would become

bill to legalize same sex marriages in New York State. Governor Paterson has said he supports it. To date, the State Senate has not
oppose the State Senate passing a bill to legalize same sex marriages, virtually ensu

law in New York?

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Support 53% | 59% |31%| 67% |43%|61%| 58% 51% 50% | 56% 44% 57% | 71% | 54% | 42% | 49% | 64% |41%| 69%
Oppose 39% | 35% | 59%| 24% |47%|32%| 36% 42% 40% | 36% 49% 31% | 20% | 37% | 52% | 41% | 32% |[53%| 24%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% [10%| 8% |10%| 7% | 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 6% | 10% 5% 6% 7%

27. Lately there's been debate about whether New Yorkers should be able to buy wine in grocery stores. Supporters say 35 other states allow this and it will help New
York wineries, as well as increase revenues for the state. Opponents, including some law enforcement officials, say it will make it easier for those underage to purchase
wine and put neighborhood liquor stores out of business. Do you support or oppose allowing grocery stores to sell wine in New York?

Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other [ M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Support 46% | 45% | 46% | 47% |49%|43% | 46% 48% 45% | 46% 46% 46% | 53% | 45% | 42% [43% | 47% |42%| 55%
Oppose 48% | 49% |50% | 45% |45%|51%| 48% 49% 48% | 48% 50% 51% | 45% | 48% | 51% | 54% | 41% |[52%| 39%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 4% | 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% 8% | 3% | 12% | 6% | 6%
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28. (Democrats only) Looking ahead to 2010 and the next election for Governor. If the Democratic primary for Governor were held today, who would you vote for if the
candidates were:
Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Afr Amer
Total M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
David Paterson 11% 10%|12%| 11% 15% 10% | 12% 11% 8% 8% 10% | 14% | 7% 14% |16% | 14%
Tom Suozzi 8% 4% [10%| 5% 23% 4% 8% 5% 8% 11% | 7% 6% |[13%| 7% 5% | 1%
Andrew Cuomo 64% 71%|60%| 67% 53% 67% | 69% 59% 62% | 52% | 69% | 67% | 66% | 70% |56%| 65%
Don't know/No opinion 17% 14% | 18% | 17% 10% 20% | 11% 24% 22% | 30% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 9% [22%| 20%
29. If the 2010 election for governor were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
David Paterson on the
v s 29% | 41% | 6% | 29% |29%|28% | 42% 21% 21% | 23% 62% 42% | 27% | 25% | 33% [ 20% | 33% |[29% | 44%
Democratic line
Rudy Giuliani on the
ucy Sidfant 56% | 40% |88%| 55% |57%|55%| 39% | 70% | 64% | 63% | 18% | 40% | 59% | 63% | 48% |66% | 58% |54%| 40%
Republican line
Don't know/No opinion 15% [ 19% | 6% | 16% [13%|17%| 20% 9% 15% | 14% 20% 18% | 14% | 12% | 19% | 15% | 9% |17%| 16%
30. If the 2010 election for governor were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other
Andrew Cuomo on the
W u . 53% | 71% [26%| 49% [51%|55%| 68% 38% 47% | 49% 91% 52% | 45% | 51% | 60% | 46% | 48% |56% | 68%
Democratic line
Rudy Giuliani on the
ucy Sitfant 39% | 22% |66%| 45% |42%|36%| 26% | 54% | 42% | 44% | 5% | 39% | 45% | 41% | 33% |45% | 51% |36%| 26%
Republican line
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 6% 8% 10% 7% 4% 10% 9% 8% 7% | 9% 1% 8% | 7%
SNY0409 Crosstabs.xls 9 of 10



31. If the 2010 election for governor were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
Tom Suozzi on the 31% | 47% | 5% | 29% |32%|30% | 44% | 23% | 22% | 25% | 72% | 32% | 28% | 29% | 35% |24% | 28% |30%| 48%
Democratic line
Rudy Giuliani on the 50% | 33% | 84%| 49% |53%|48%| 34% | 67% | 55% | 57% | 11% | 44% | 54% | 5a% | 44% |60% | 56% |45%| 35%
Republican line
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 20% [11%| 22% |15%|22%| 22% 9% 22% | 19% 16% 24% | 18% | 17% | 21% | 16% | 16% |[25%| 18%
32. If you got to choose who should be Governor today among the current and last three governors, who would you like to see be Governor today?
Party Gender Region Ethnic Age Religion
Ind/ Afr Amer
Total | Dem | Rep | Other | M F | NYC | Suburbs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ [Cath | Jewish [ Prot| Other
David Paterson 8% [10% | 3% | 8% | 6% |10%| 10% 9% 5% 7% 15% 0% 10% | 6% 8% | 4% 6% |14%| 12%
Eliot Spitzer 14% | 16% |10%| 14% |18%|10%| 13% 10% 17% | 12% 20% 14% | 18% | 13% | 12% | 13% 9% 14% | 17%
George Pataki 33% [ 23% |56% | 29% [37%(29%| 26% 41% 34% | 34% 13% 53% | 41% | 37% | 24% | 39% | 27% |[31%| 24%
Mario Cuomo 39% | 47% [25%| 38% (34%|44%| 46% 34% 36% | 39% 48% 33% | 25% | 39% | 48% | 38% | 51% |36%| 40%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 6% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 0% 7% 5% 7% | 6% 6% 5% | 7%
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